### 501835756 02/28/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dongxue CHEN	06/30/2011
Changqing HU	06/30/2011
Linyong PANG	07/05/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luminescent Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2471 E. Bayshore Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304-3232	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13182219

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)493-6811

 Phone:
 650-493-9300

 Email:
 sbadon@wsgr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29511-740.201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Murphy

Total Attachments: 2

source=29511-740-201Assignment#page1.tif source=29511-740-201Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027778 FRAME: 0700 13182219

NH \$40.00

501835756

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 29511-740.201	
WHEREAS, the undersigne	d:			
Dongxue Chen 702 Dona Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94087	Changqing Hu 444 San Antonio Road, #7A Palo Alto, CA 94305	Linyong Pang 18400 Overlook Road, Los Gatos, CA 95030	Unit í	
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)),"	have invented certain new and useful improvement	nts in		
		nage Reconstruction		
for which Ap for which Ap for which Ap for which Ap for which an (hereinafter "Application(s)		ited States Patent Office; S. Receiving Office of the PPatent Office; and/or Patent issued on, as	U,S. Patent No	
Alto, CA 94304-3232, (here disclosed therein, and in an Inventor(s) (hereinafter coll (hereinafter "Patent(s)") the	einafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the of to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore ectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to treon granted in the United States, foreign countri	entire right, title and interest conceived, made or discove cany and all patents, invent es, or under any internationa	ered, whether jointly or severally, by said or's certificates and other forms of protection al convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.	
NOW, THEREP said Assignee:	ORE, in consideration of good and valuable consi	deration acknowledged by s	aid Inventor(s) to have been received in full from	
1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions and said Applications, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions and said Applications; (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).				
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.				
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.				
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.				
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.				
6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.				
IN WITNESS W	/HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and de	livered this instrument to sa	id Assignee as of the dates written below:	
06/39/20 //	Dongxue Chen	Date: 06/3-/2011	Changqing Hu	
Date:				
	Linyong PANG			

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT
--------	------------

Docket Samber 2081 (\* 16-20)

WAILE, AS the understanted

Donaston	15, 31
702 Dona	Vyenne
Somwane	C / 94087

Chang quie Hu 111 San Antonio Road 97 V Palo Alio CA 94305

Law, see Page ESTINO OVERLOOK ROSAL THAT I The Control I Association

Epiteronalier Threupous) have invented certain new and itself improvements in

Occursor	Benon	name	Rec	onstruc	Lights
----------	-------	------	-----	---------	--------

ſΩ	Large by Land Landerd Statics 1991	ent application is exce	uted on eyen date herewith.
1	the state of the s	and the base	and the United States Patent Office

\_\_\_ to which Application So

without S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation facult acus afed on norwhich Application 'so-Patent Office, and or was tiled on no the Tot Adjust Application Soc.

for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on

distributed Applicationes of

Wrift REAS: Formasseem, Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delayare, having a place of business at 24.7 E. Barsheig Read, Smit 90.0 Ea May 1 A 0.1 field 3.232 (thereinable). Assigney 3 is destrous of acquiring the citate trade talk and inferest mand to said. Applications cand the inverse indisclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretotore, onceived, made or discovered, whether routhy or severally by said exentors (decematics collectively referred to as -foventions ), and m and to any and all patients, inventors certificates and other forms of protection Therematics Paterities) a thereog granted in the United States, foreign committee or under any international convention activeness projected or acety

NOW THEREFORE an consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in 5.3 % on said Asstrace

- Sand Inventorise do hereby self-uses on transfer and convey unto and Assipece the outre right title and interest or at and to seed Inventions and said Applications, including the right to claim priority to said loventions and said Applications, about and to all trefit co-all United States and corresponding norsh fated States patent applications and Patentes), including those (ided under the Paris Convenion for the Projection of India E of Property. The Patent's superation Gents, or otherwise, or our and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent's granted on said invention, to the United States in any foreign country or under any international convention agreement protocol or freaty occurding each and every application filed is a any and ill fateures granted on any application which is a divisional substitution commutation decommentation application of and Applications and (d) mand to each and every teissue reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patentis)
- Said Inventores) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said. Assumed to enable said. Assumed to enjoy to the fung of extent the from talk and interest herein conveyed in the United States Torong countries or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or ficulty. Sin't cooperation by said inventors o shall include prompt production of perment facts and documents giving of testimony execution of permons outlist specifications decimations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent decimed accessory or desirable by said. Vocance cas for perfecting in a co-Assumed the right title and interest herein conveyed (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said inventions (c) for films and prosecuting ansaturate divisional continuing or additional applications covering said inventions (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Pateines two for interference of other priority proceedings involving said lin cutions and clother brockedings involving said lin cutions and any appearations therefor and my Patenti organized thereon, including without fundation crissaes and igovaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation on seeding priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and contraction, provided however, that the expense incurred by said historicos, in providing such a operation shall be paid for by said. Assumed
  - The terms and covenants of this assignment shall more to the benefit of said. Assignee, its successors, assigns and other to all representatives, and shall be bridged upon said inventores; their respective hours, legal representatives and assemb
  - Naid inventorest hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not outer note any as imment, cortract of understanding in corabel herewith
  - Said Inventory observes vequest that any Patential ossuing in the United States Torcing countries or order any entera around convenient agreement protocol or freaty be issued in the name of the Assumes or its successors and assums for the sole use of and Assumes its successor feet representatives and assens
  - Has instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the saw of the State of validorium without recard to conthet a risy principles. If any processor of this instrument is found to be dlegal or investors cable, the other processors shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent pertunited by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed in original, but affor which constitute one and the same arrectness.

IN WHIMPSS WHER! OF said Inventores) have executed and delivered this instrument to said. Assignee as of the dates written below

Date Date Date 7/5/11

Park Lat I

**PATENT REEL: 027778 FRAME: 0702** 

Chargagor tin

RECORDED: 02/28/2012

PACISO THEORY SINGS